



### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

### DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES

**ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS** 

	Date	19
	Receipt and Permit number	*
To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine; The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to make electrical inst	allations in accordance with the laws o	of Maine.
the Portiana Electrical Ordinance, the National Electrical Code and the	ollowing specifications:	
LOCATION OF WORK: 189 Anderson St.		
OWNER'S NAME: Fogg Auto Body Shop ADDRESS	: same	
OUTLETS: (number of)		
Lights		
Receptacles	1	FEES
Plugmold (number of feet)		
TOTAL		
FIXTURES: (number of)		<del></del>
Incandescent		
Fluorescent (Do not include strip fluorescent)		
TOTAL Strip Fluorescent in fact		
Strip Fluorescent, in feet		
Permanent, total amneres 200		2 00
Permanent, total amperes200	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	3.00
METERS: (number of) 1		
MOTORS: (number of)		,5U
Fractional 1 HP or over5 hp		5.00
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:		
Oil or Gas (number of units)		
Electric (number of rooms)		
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING:		
Oil or Gas (by a main boiler)		
Oil or Gas (by separate units)  Electric (total number of kws)		
APPLIANCES: (number of)		
Ranges Water Heate	rs	
Cook Tops Disposals	***	
Wall Ovens Dishwashers	-	
Dryers Compactors	***************************************	·
Fans Others (denc	ite)	
MISCELLANFOUS: (number of)		
Transformers	*******************	
Air Conditioners	***************************************	
		····
	*******************	
Repairs after fire		
Heavy Duty, 220v outlets		
Emergency Lights, battery Emergency Generators		<del></del>
	TALLATION FEE DUE:	
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT		
FOR REMOVAL OF A "STOP ORDER" (304-16.b)	DOUBLE FEE DUE:	
FOR PERFORMING WORK WITHOUT A PERMIT (304-9)		
		3.50
INSPECTION:		
Will be ready on		
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: A B C Electric		
ADDRESS: 56 Clinton St.		
TEL.; SIGNATURE VICENSE NO. 583		
WHOTER EXCERSION NO.	POF CONTRACTOR:	
LIMITED LICENSE NO.:	O steer the	

INSPECTOR'S COPY

, ,

٠,

#. \* // / ·

INSPECTIONS	S: Serviceby
	Service by Cocation Owner Cocation Date of Permit Number Closing-in by Population Date of Permit Number Closing-in by Opplication Date of Permit Number Closing-in Da
	Closing-inby
PROGRESS II	NSPECTIONS: 2-19-78, new one home in 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10
CODE	10-18-28, not done
COMPLIA	NCE
COMPLE	TED TONS
DATE. 7-1	270
DATE:	REMARKS:
8-2-78	Change method o) flew, fixture
	wering.
	0
. •	
, r	C



### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

## DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

			Date Nov. 6, 19 Receipt and Permit number	
To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPEC The undersigned hereby applies for the Portland Electrical Ordinance, the I	r a permit to mak Vational Flectrical	e electrical installations	in accordance with the	laws of Maine,
ECCUTION OF WORK - MAIN AND	ALCUN SERVE	4.		
OWNER'S NAME: Harold Free	man	ADDDESS. OM	TV came	
OUTLETS: (number of)		TENDRESS,	A Same	
Lights				
Receptacles				tene
Switches				FEES
Plugmoid (num	iber of feet)			
FIXTURES: (number of)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
Incandescent				
	not include suit. O			
TOTAL	not include strip flo	iorescent)		
TOTAL Strip Fluorescent, in feet	<del></del>		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	50			
Permanent, total amperes			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	xxxxxx
MOTORS: (number of)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			5
(number of)				
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
	••••••••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
KESIDERTIAL HEATING:				
Oil or Gas (number of units) Electric (number of rooms)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
THE OR INDUSTRIAL HE	A LINE:			
Oil or Gas (by a main boiler). Oil or Gas (by separate units)				
Oil or Gas (by separate units) Electric (total number of kws)				
( ( minoti of kits) .				
APPLIANCES: (number of) Ranges				
Cook Tops		Water Heaters		
Wall Ovens	<del></del>	Disposals		
Dryers		Dishwashers	***************************************	
Fans		Compactors		
TOTAL		Others (denote)	<del></del>	
MISCELLANEOUS: (number of)		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Branch Panels				
775 //		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Air Conditioners		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Signs		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Fire/Burglar Alarms		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Oit day, 1 airs, cic.		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Anteractions to wiles				
Repairs after fife				
Treavy Duty, 2200 outlets				
Emergency Lights, battery				
Emergency Generators	<del></del>			
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON		INSTALLATIO	ON FEE DUE:	
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON O	RIGINAL PERM	IT DOUBL	E FEE DUE:	
FOR REMOVAL OF A "STOP ORDER" FOR PERFORMING WORK WITHOUT	(304-10.b)			
FOR PERFORMING WORK WITHOUT	A PERMIT (302	1-9)		*
INSPECTION:		TOTAL AM	OUNT DUE:	3.50
	10			
Will be ready onXMRXX:	, 19; or Will C	all X		
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: XXXXXXXXX	xxpxxxxxxxxxx	Mancini Flec.		
ADDRESS: <u>179 She</u> TEL: <u>774-582</u>	Cldan St			
		1 -		
MASTER LICENSE NO.: 2435x 24	470	SIGNATURE OF CON	TRACTOR:	
LIMITED LICENSE NO.:		( I Milky h	G. ()	The state of the s

INSPECTOR'S COPY

.

	ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS— mit Number 2 349 mit Number 2 349 mit Number 4 349 mor + 4 aveld Freeman Inspector 1-6-75 mit Application Register Page No. 26 mit Application Register Page No. 26 mit Application Register Page No. 26
DATE: F	REMARKS:
11-14-75 W	ho did heat and orllets.

(COPY)



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

### Certificate of Occupancy

LOCATION #195-199 Anderson St.

Uhin in to retrict that the building premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built altered. —changed as to use under Building Permit No.

—thanged as to use und

Area as shown on plot plan.

Storage of construction equipment

Limiting Conditions:

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

Approved:

5/1/68 (Date) \*

Notice: This certificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one dollar.

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION



GERALD E. MAYBERRY

A.P. -C.of 0+195-199 Anderson St.

April 29, 1968

John B. DiSanto 101 Veranda Street

Dear Mr. DiSanto:

Application for certificate of occupancy for storage of construction equipment is being issued subject to the requirements of the Traffic Engineer that proposed driveway to quirements of the Traffic Engineer that proposed driveway this lot be 30 feet wide instead of the 20 feet wide driveway shown on the plot plan.

Very truly yours,

A. Allan Soule
Acting Deputy Director of
Building & Inspection Services

AAS:m

3 - feet ok Marson Marson

A.P. -C.of O-195-199 Anderson St.

April 29, 1968

John B. DiSanto 101 Veranda Street

Dear Mr. DiSanto:

Application for certificate of occupancy for storage of construction equipment is being issued subject to the requirements of the Traffic Engineer that proposed driveway to this lot be 30 feet wide instead of the 20 feet wide driveway shown on the plot plan.

Very truly yours,

A. Allan Soule Acting Deputy Director of Building & Inspection Services

### PERMIT ISSUED

APR 29 1968

APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR USE OF PROPERTY OF PR

	Portland, Maine anuary 11, 1708
ocation 195-199 Anderson St.	Zone 1-3 ld - 15 little 4 with
o the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, Portland, Maine	
The undersigned hereby applies for a cer	rtificate of occupancy to allow the
ise of the above named premises for Storage of	construction equipment.
as set forth on the attached site plan (made by address is 101 Veranda St. ) to show ordinance according to the intended use and the located; and in accordance with the following	y John B. DiSanto whose compliance with the Zoning e zone in which the property is pertinent information:-
Owner (name, address and phone number) John E	DiSanto, 101 Veranda St.
Lessee (name, address and phone number)	
Is proposed use to be accessory to a building If so, what is use of building or other use	or other use on this lot? <u>no</u>
If off-street parking is sought, what is proportion parked-passenger cars?, commerce	naed maximum number of vehicles to he
Have you secured on the site plan the written entrances to and exits from the premises by the Traffic Engineer (Dept. of Public And, if access to the premises is availab you secured similar approval by the Plann	approval of existing and proposed for vehicles over public sidewalks Works?
Have you shown on the site plan the true loca along the frontage of the premises (both	tion of all trees on the public stree
Do you propose to remove or disturb any tree If so, have you secured on the site plan of Parks and Recreation?	on a mublic street? no
Signature of Own	authorized thereto)
By(duly	authorized thereto)
	* * * * * * *
	IFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
To: John B DiSanto  101 Veranda St. Portland Paine  COMMENCING the above proposed use of the Zoning Ordinance unless a Certificate of the Department of Building Inspection.	premises would be IN VIOLATION of Coccupancy is first procured from
However, improvement of the premises acc above application may now proceed without for to the conditions indicated below—notice of be given to this department when the premise with the requirements:	f readiness for final inspection to
(Date) 4/2.2/1.5	Inspector of Buildings
INSPECTION COPY	

74

1	Date			lation F		<u> </u>	PERM	VIII NO	MBER	<u> </u>
	Issued	11-7-72		r of Bld		icham Fle	act.			<u> </u>
	Portla	nd Plumbing Inspector		er's Add	ress: Por	Liend	XXI B			
			Plum		P. Rouber			Date:	31-	7-72
	By ERI	OLD R. GOODWIN	NEW	REP'L.	257 Br	ctett st		.VO.		FEE
`		App. First Insp.	1		SINKS		·			
	Date	11/13/72/	2		LAVATORI	ES				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2		TOILETS	<del></del>	·	<del> </del>		
	Ву	ercy 1-31-1	7 1		BANK	XX Drink	- Element			
		App. Final Insp.			SHOWERS		- A	CONT.		
		100 100		T	DRAINS	FLOOP	SURFA	CE		·
	Date				HOT WATE	RTANKS			7 28	1 " "A"
	Ву	SG VI	.	1	TANKLESS	WATER HE	ATERS	- <del>  -</del>	- (-	
		Type of Bldg.			GARBAGE	DISPOS ALS		<del> </del>		<u> </u>
		•			SEPTIC TAI					
		Commercial			HOUSE SE	WERS				
no man		Residential			ROOF LEA			+	<del></del> }	
λ.		Single			AUTOMATI	C WASHER	S			
11.44. 48.135		Multi Family			DISHWASH					
		New Construction			OTHER					
		Remodeling							+	
			-		<del> </del>			<del></del>		
				·				OTAL		11,

### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Application for Permit to Install Wires

		Permit No.5	
		Issued 10/3/	16.5
	Portland, Maine	10/3	. , 1968
To the City Electrician, Portland, Maine:			
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit tric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine and the following specifications:	o install wires for the the Electrical Ordin	ne purpose of conduction	ting elec- Portland,
(This form must be completely fi	lled out Minimu	m Fee \$1.00\	
	ui.	<b>.</b> .	
Contractor's Name and Address Basify	Larrel-	Tel.	
Location 189 Quelarson 15	e of Ruilding	hop	
Number of Families Apartments		Number of Stories	
The first from the same of	Additions		
······		Alterations	
Pipe 💢 Cable . Metal Molding B	X. Cable Plug	Molding (No. of fee	t)
NY 711.0.1	ght Circuits	Plug Circuits	
FIXTURES: No	Fluor. or Strip	Lighting (No. feet)	
SERVICE: Pipe Cable Under			
METERS: Relocated Added	Total	No. Meters	
MOTORS: Number Phase H. P.	Amps	Volts Starter	
HEATING UNITS: Domestic (Oil) No	o. Metors 2 I	Phase sing to H.P.	1/1
		Phase H.P.	<i>"</i>
Electric Heat (No. of Rooms	i)		
APPLIANCES: No. Ranges Watts	Brand Fee	ls (Size and No.)	
Elec. Heaters Watts	* ****	,	
Miscellaneous . Watts .	Extra Cal	oinets or Panels	
Transformers Air Conditioners (No. 1		igns (No. Units)	
Will commence 19 Ready to cover		Inspection	19
Amount of Foo \$ 2 . 1/72			
S	igned 13 assif	Land	**********
DO NOT WRITE BE	LOW THIS LINE		
ERVICE METER	on c		
trareas 4	0110	UND	
		56 .	
	10' .	11 12 .	***************************************
	J.		
I.	NSPECTED BY	WHele	>
M 290	•		(OVER)

A.F. -C.of Ow195-199 Anderson St. April 29, 1968 John B. DiSanto 101 Veranda Street Dear Mr. DiSanto: Application for certificate of occupancy for storage of construction equipment is being issued subject to the requirements of the Traffic Engineer that proposed driveway to this lot be 30 fest wide instead of the 20 feet wide driveway shown on the plot plan. Very truly yours, A. Allan Souls Acting Deputy Director of Leilding & Inspection Services M:CAA

John DiSanto 101 Veranda Streat

201-203 Anderson St.

April 26, 1969

Dear Mr. DiSanto:

You are in violation of the Zoming Ordinance by reason of establishing an equipment or storage area at approximately 201-203 Anderson Street.

The property is located in an I-2 Zone which specifically prohibits "Storage of material or equipment in the open air except where accessory to a principal building of conforming use as the same premises (Sec. 602.11, paragraph 4 of the Zoning Ordinance.

Please see to it that this use is discontinued at once.

Very truly yours,

A. Allan Soule Acting Deputy Director of Building & Inspection Services

A.S:m

201-203 Anderson St. April 26, 1968 John DiSanto 101 Veranda Street Dear Mr. DiSanto: You are in violation of the Zoning Ordinance by reason of establishing an equipment or storage area at approximately 201-203 Anderson Street. The property is located in an I-2 Zone which specifically prohibits "Storage of material or equipment in the open air except where accessory to a principal building of conforming use as the same premises (Sec. 602.11, paragraph 4 of the Zoning Ordinance. Please see to it that this use is discontinued at once. Very truly yours, A. Allan Soule Acting Deputy Oirector of Duilding & Inspection Services A-Sim



### I-2 INDUSTRIAL ZONE

#### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure ......

Portland, M.:ne, September 27, 1967

PERMIT ISSUED
OCT Q1045

CITY of PORTLAND

To the INSPECTOR OF	BUILDINGS,	PORTLAND	MAINE
---------------------	------------	----------	-------

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to er in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the followi-	Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the	building structure equipmen City of Portland, plans and
Location 189 Anderson Street	Within Fire Limits?	Dist. No.
Owner's name and addressDyer & Dyer	r, Inc., 189 Anderson St.	Telephone
Lessue's name and address		Telephone
Contractor's name and address Basil Lamb, 36	Vera Street	Telephone772-5788
Architect	Specifications Plans yes	No. of sheets
Proposed use of building	ant	No families

Fee \$5.00

... No. families ...

General Description of New Work

...Style of roof ......

To strengthen metal roof system as per plan

•	O BE ISSUED TO Lamb
Is any plumbing involved in this work?	Details of New Work  Is any electrical work involved in this work?
Is connection to be made to public sewer?	If not, what is proposed for sewage?
Has sertic tank notice been sent?	Form notice sent?
Height average grade to top of plate	Height average grade to highest point of roof
Size, frontdepthNo. ste	oriessolid or filled land?earth or rock?
Material of foundation	Thickness, top bottomcellar
Kind of roof Rise per foot	Roof covering
No. of chimneys Material of chim	ineys of lining Kind of heat fuel fuel
Framing Lumber-Kind Dressed of	r full size?
Size Circles	Corner posts Stills
one Grider Columns under gi	rders Size *Asian
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 23	rders Size Max. on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 23	4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor	4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor	4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.  , 2nd, 3rd, roof, roof, roof, roof, roof, 3rd, roof
Joists and rafters: 1st floor	24-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.  , 2nd, 3rd, roof, roof, roof, 3rd, roof, roof, 3rd, roof, roof, 3rd, roof
Joists and rafters: 1st floor	24-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.  , 2nd, 3rd, roof, 2nd, roof, 3rd, roof, height?
Joists and rafters: 1st floor	A-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.  , 2nd , roof , ro
Joists and rafters: 1st floor	A-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.  , 2nd , roof , ro
Joists and rafters: 1st floor	A-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.  , 2nd , roof , ro
Joists and rafters: 1st floor	A-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.  , 2nd , roof , ro
Joists and rafters: 1st floor	A-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.  , 2nd , 3rd , roof , roo
Joists and rafters: 1st floor	A-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.  , 2nd , 3rd , roof , roo
Joists and rafters: 1st floor	A-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.  , 2nd , 3rd , roof , roo
Joists and rafters: 1st floor	A-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.  , 2nd , 3rd , roof , roo

PH

Final Inspn. NOTES Staking Out Notice Form Check Notice Cert. of Occupancy issued 10/12/67- MO woo

.

# CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Application for Permit to Install Wires

57+3-6
Permit No 37+3.05
Issued
Portland, Maine 10/11/6.5
To the City Electrician, Fortland, Maine:
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting electric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:
(This form must be completely filled out - Minimum Fee, \$1.00)
Owner's Name and Address Dyle 7 1 yer Tel
Contractor's Name and Address Basif Tanzel Tel.
Location 189 anderson Stuse of Building Cleaning John T
Number of Families Apartments Stores Number of Stories
Description of Wiring: New Work
Pipe Cable Metal Molding BX Cable Plug Molding (No. of feet)
No. Light Outlets Plugs Light Circuits Plug Circuits Plug Circuits
FIXTURES: No Light Switches Fluor. or Strip Lighting (No. feet)
SERVICE: Pipe Cable Underg and No. of Wires Size
METERS: Relocated Added Total No. Meters
MOTORS: Number Phase H. P Amps Volts Starter
HEATING UNITS: Domestic (Oil) No Motors Phase H.P
Commercial (Oil) No. Motors Phase H.P H.P.
Electric Heat (No. of Rooms)
APPLIANCES: No. Ranges Watts Brand F (Size and No.)
Elec. Heaters
Miscellaneous Watts Extra Cabinets or Panels
Transformers Air Conditioners (No. Units) Signs (No. Units)
Will commence 2. 19 Ready to cover in 19 Inspection 19
Ainount of Fee \$ Signed Basif Land
DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
SERVICE GROUND GROUND
VISITS: 1
REMARKS:
INSPECTED BY TW Herlier
CS 283 (OVER)

allend to be beautiful

The miles region

FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine, Nov. 12, 1964

PART GHEN
NOV 13 134502
CITY of PORTLAND

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accordance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:  Location 189 Anderson St. Use of Building Cleaning plant No. Stories 1 New Building Existing "  Name and address of owner of appliance Dyer & Dyer, Inc. 189 Anderson St. Telephone 7 12.6314  Installer's name and address Comers Telephone 7 12.6314  General Description of Work  To install oil-fired heating system and oil burning equipment (replacement) steam heat Type RA890E (for heating building and processing)  IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER  brick & cement boiler house Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?  Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace 4.
Location 189 Anderson St. Ure of Building Cleaning plant No. Stories 1 New Building Existing "  Name and address of owner of appliance Dyer & Dyer, Inc. 189 Anderson St. Telephone 7 12.6314  Installer's name and address Owners Telephone 7 12.6314  General Description of Work  To install oil-fired heating system and oil burning equipment (replacement) steam heat Type RA890E (for heating building and processing)  brick & cement Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? No. Stories 1 New Building Type RA890E (for heating building and processing)  Kind of fuel? oil
Installer's name and address
Installer's name and address
General Description of Work  To install oil-fired heating system and oil burning equipment(replacement) steam heat
To install oil-fired heating system and oil burning equipment(replacement) steam heat  Type RA890E (for heating building and processing)  IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER brick & cement Location of appliance boiler house Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?
Type RA890E (for heating building and processing)  IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER  brick & cement  Location of appliance boiler house Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?
Location of appliance boiler nouse Any burnable material in not suitable in a contracted? Kind of fuel? oil
Location of appliance boiler nouse Any burnable material in not suitable in a contracted? Kind of fuel? oil
If the homographical is a second of the contract of the contra
the state of appliance or casing top of furnace
Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of apphance of casing top
From top of smoke pipe 5! From front of appliance .QVer. 4! From sides or back of appliance
Size of chimney flue 8x8 Other connections to same flue no
The man fixed how vented?
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion?
IF OIL BURNER
I shalled by underwriters' laboratories? . Ves
Name and type of burner . Fultongun.type Labelled by underwriters' laboratories? . yes
Will operator be always in attendance?
Type of floor beneath burner c sment
Location of oil storage outsideunderground-exist Number and capacity of tanks500.galexisting
Location of oil storage Outside Make Warrick No. C-3379 No. C-3379
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? yes How many tanks enclosed:
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners
IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance
If so, how protected?
Skirting at bottom of appliance?
From front of appliance
Size of chimney flue Other connections to same flue
Is hood to be provided?
Is hood to be provided?
If gas fired, how, vented?
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
Amount of fee enclosed? 2.00 (\$2.00 for one heater, etc., \$1.00 additional for each additional heater, etc., in same building at same time.)
REQUED.
PROVED:  Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed?yes
Dyer & Dyer, Inc.
Signature of Installer By: Granulle N. Alyer.
Signature of Installer By: Struvelle Jy

NOTES

A.P.- 189 Anderson Street

Dyer & Dyer, Inc. 185 Brighton Avenue

cc to: Basil Lamb 36 Vera Street

Gent.Lemen:

Permit to repair building at the above named location after lire is being issued subject to plan received with application and the following Euilding Code restrictions:

1. Section 104.2.2: Then the total cost of repairing damage caused by fire, excluding any alterations other than minor ones of insignificant relation to safety and welfare of building and occupants, is less than 7C per cent of the value of the building (without deduction for damage caused by fire) the altered or repaired portions shall be made to conform with the new building requirements of this code as the Inspector shall determine, subject to appeal to the Municipal Officers.

As per discussion with Er. lamb at this office, October 28th, the following additions are to be made in accordance with our understanding as follows:

- 1. Corner posts to be three 2x4.
- 2. Plate to be two 2x4.
- 3. Studs in walls to be 2x4, 16" o. c.
- 4. A 4x6 D. F. girder is to be added at the underside of the rafters so that the rafter span is not over 9 feet. This girder will be supported at not over 6 feet on centers by 4x4, posts set on concrete footings 8" deep and 12" square, minimum size.
- The 2x4 rafters are to be replaced with 2x6 members spaced 18" on centers.
- 6. The 8x7 foot opening, in the front will require a 4x8 inch header supported at each end by 2x4 jack stude.

Very truly yours,

Archie L. Scekins Deputy Building Inspection Director

ALS:m

The second of the second of

### I-2 INDUSTRIAL ZONE



### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

 T			8-2 INDODITION	PERMIT ISSUED
	A	PPLICATION	FOR PERMIT	
	Class of Buildi	ng or Type of Structure	First Class	
TATISPO		Destant Maine	occoper 11, 170)	ICITY of PHRTLANIE
To the INSPE	CTOR OF BUI	LDINGS, FORTLAND, M	Completed 10/28/65	;
The und in accordance w specifications, it	lersigned hereby a with the Laws of t f any, submitted i	pplies for a pernit to erec he State of Maine, the B herewitk and the followin	t alter repair aemoisse install t uilding Code and Zoning Ord g specifications:	inance of the City of Portland, plans and
1.8	39 Anderson S	St.	Within Fire	Limits? Dist. No
Owner's name	and address	Dyer & Dyer Inc.	189 Anderson St.	Telephone 112-1980
Lessee's name	and address	arry Truman Dongo,	(Basil Lamb)	Telephone 772–1986 Telephone Telephone
Contractor's na	ame and address	Basil & Cyril	Lamb, 36 vera St.	Telephone
Architect	***************************************		Specifications F	Plans no No. of sheets
Proposed use o	of building	Launary	a Plant	No. families
Last use	***	O.Leanin	IR 1 Tatio	No. families
Material 1st	· C. No. stor	ies Heat	Style of roof	Roofing
Other building	gs on same lot			Fee \$ 5.00
Estimated cos	it \$600.00		* **	
			cription of New Work	x 17 approx 1 car got
To rem	ove non-bear	re —— with alte ing parcition(ceil ion on walls.	rations. ling not to be replac	ed). 2x4 studs, 16" 0.0. 2-2x4 plate
_				4x8 header over 81 wi.de
Dat e-S Cause-	Sept. 9, 1965 -	1		door
No str	ructural dama	ge.		
Is any plumb	oing involved in	this work?	ils of New Work	k involved in this work?
Is connection	to be made to	oublic sewer?	If not, what is prope	osed for sewage?
Has septic ta	nk notice been	sent?	Form notice sent?	
Height avera	ge grade to top	of plate	Height average grade to	highest point of roof
Size, front	depth	No. stories	solid or filled land?	earth or rock?
Material of fo	oundation	Th	ickness, top botton	cellar
Kind of roof		Rise per foot	Roof covering	phalt roofing Class C Und. Lab.
No. of chimn	1evs	Material of chimneys	of lining	Kind of heat fuel
Framing Lur	mber—KindIIGI	nlock Dressed or lu	l size? <u>uresseu</u> Corner	posts Sills Lx6
				Max. on centers
-				oor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
•	nd rafters:			d, roof2x6
On cent		1at floor	2r.d 3r	d roof 816!!
Maximu	um span:	15t HOOF	, &!:u	height? 4x6, thru
II one story	building with m	asonry wans, thickness		manufacture and the second
			If a Garage	
No. cars nov Will automo	w accommodated obile repairing be	on same lot, to be done other than minor	repairs to cars habitually st	commercial cars to be accommodatedored in the proposed building?
PROVED:	A.			Miscellaneous
1 10 1 110 1	177 11 -	$i_{i}$		ng of any tree on a public street?
1	AI	j - f - f		of the above work a person competent to
<i>Y</i> .	41/1/	Si VIV	see that the State and	City requirements pertaining thereto are
/ 1	/		observed? Yes	
***************************************	***************************************		Dyer & Dyer :	Inc.
CS 301			• "	_
INSPECTION	N COPY S	ignature of ownerby:	Janvila	11. Dyes
		• ······		$\mathcal{O}_{\mathbf{m}}$

m

NOTES Staking Out Notice Cert. of Occupancy issued Final Inspn. Final Notif. Form Check Notice nspn. closing-in

PERMIT TO INST	ALL PLUN	BING			15855
	Address	189 Anderson Street		PE	RMIT NUMBER
ate	Instal	lation For: LeunAry			
12/13/65	Owner	of Bldg. Dyer & Dyer			
Portland Plumbing	1 0	s Address: Porting, Maine			
Inspector By W. W. Goodwin	plumbe:	r: P. Feubon & Company	Date:	12	/10/65
By B. H. Godenin	New Re			No.	Fee
App. First Insp.		SINKS			
*		LAVATORIES			
Date GE 13 65	- <u> </u>	TOILETS			
BRNOLD R. GOODWI	P	BATH TUBS		-	
App. Final Insp.	7 1	DRAINS		1	5.00
• •	<del></del>	HOT WATER TANKS			
Date 000 1 3 '65		TANKLESS WATER HEATERS			
		GARBAGE GRINDERS			
ERNOLD R. GOODW	14.	SEPTIC TANKS			
CARE Brinking Lakeron	0	HOUSE SEWERS			
Commercial Residential		ROOF LEADERS			
I Sinole		OTHER			
☐ Single ☐ Multi Family ☐ New Constructio	1				
□ New Construction				<u> </u>	2,00
h Remodeling	B.		mom	4 7 1	1 3/44()

PORTLAND HEALTH DEPT. PLUMBING INSPECTION

. .

315 Liebon Street Lewiston, Maine December 13, 1962

Dyer & Dyer Inc. Anderson Street Portland, Maine

Att: Mr. Granville Dyer

Dear IV. Dyer:

This is to certify that the Metropac CP 65 Hot Water Heater sold to you was purchased new by the writer, Lionel Dugal, doing business as the Lucille's Cleaners, 315 Lisbon Street, Lewiston, Maine in June 1960: I Operated this unit since that time without any trouble whatsoever and it met all City Codes and Requirements.

very truly yours,

LUCILLE® GLEANERS

Lionel Dugel

NOTES 12/9.62 See a Hached

,

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT

for Sile States

at 181-191 Condensed Mr. Date Oct. 23.45

1. In whose name is the title of the property now recorded? Mynr Mynr Sile States

2. Are the boundaries of the property in the vicinity of the proposed work shown clearly on the ground, and how?

1. Is the outline of the proposed work now staked out upon the ground? Also If not, will you notify the Inspection Office when the work is staked out and before any of the work is commenced?

2. What is to be maximum projection or overhang of eaves or drip?

3. Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of the location plan or statement of location filed with this application, and does it show the complete outline of the proposed work on the ground, including bay windows, porches and other projections?

6. Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of all statements in the application concerning the sizes, design and use of the proposed building?

7. Do you understand that in case changes are proposed in the location of the work or in any of the dotails specified in the application that a revised plan and application must be submitted to this office before the changes are made?

for Wallwarth I John John John

# (I) INDUST ... APPLICATION . . .



Class of Building or Type of Structure 1st Class

Portland, Maine, October 23, 1945

Location 181-191 An	ons:			re equipment in accordance in s, if any, submitted herewith
	derson Street	VardV	vitinin Pire Limits!	Talanhana
Owner's or Lessee's name :	and addressDyer	8 Dyer, Inc., 181	Anderson St.	Telephone
Contractor's name and add	ressnot_let	Thomas Mariano,	TO EVELECT DO.	Spec
Architect Wadsworth,	Boston & Tuttle	end Richard C. Pu	111nger I'lans	ined ves No. of sheets 1
Proposed use of building	Boiler Hou	19e		No. families
Other buildings on same lot	t			
Estimated dost \$ 1.2500.	<del></del>			Fee \$ 2.50
•	-	of Present Building	•	1 1 1
MaterialNo.:	storiesHeat_	Style of		
Last use			Is any cla	No families
	Genera	al Description of Ne	w Work this work	? YEN
			ll ac non nlan	
To construct 1 at	tory concrete or	nek building 14'x2	r. we her brant.	
Samuel Control				
	ŧ			
1 1	:	'		
				Continue
		deni te	F. T. Dept. 10 23/45	CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCE REQUIREMENT IS WAIVED
1-1,	. 1	Res,d	irone Fire Dant, 15 2514	16 WAIVED
Drugged on Bull 9	Sizo	Details of New Wo	verage grade to top of	f plate
Dressed or Full &	Size?No	storiesHeight a	verage grade to highe	f plate
Size, front d To be erected on solid or	Size?No	storiesHeight a	verage grade to highe earth or rock?	st point of roof
Dressed or Full 8 Size, front d To be erected on solid or Material of foundation	Size?No	n. storiesHeight a	verage grade to top of verage grade to highe earth or rock?bot	st point of roof
Dressed or Full 8 Size, front d To be erected on solid or Material of foundation Material of underpinning	lepthNo	n. storiesHeight a	veringe grade to top of overage grade to highe earth or rock?botbot	st point of roof.
Size, front d To be erected on solid or Material of foundation Material of underpinning. Kind of Roof	lepth No	Thickness, top  Height  Thickness, top  Height	verage grade to top of verage grade to highe earth or rock?botbot	st point of roof
Dressed or Full 8 Size, front d To be erected on solid or Material of foundation Material of underpinning Kind of Roof No. of chimneys	lepti No filled land?  Rise per fo	Type of fuel	verage grade to highe earth or rock?botbot	st point of roof.  ttom ickness lining
Dressed or Full 8 Size, front d To be erected on solid or Material of foundation Material of underpinning Kind of Roof No. of chimneys	lepti No filled land?  Rise per fo	Type of fuel	verage grade to highe earth or rock?botbot	st point of roof.  ttom ickness lining
Dressed or Full 8 Size, front d To be erected on solid or Material of foundation Material of underpinning Kind of Roof No. of chimneys Kind of heat Corner posts Material columns under a	lepthNo filled land?Rise per foMaterial of chirSillsGi	Thickness, top  Thickness, top  Height  Roof cover  nneys  Type of fuel  rt or ledger board?	verage grade to highe earth or rock?bot	st point of roof.  ttom nickness  lining ing involved? ize n centers
Size, front d  To be erected on solid or Material of foundation Material of underpinning Kind of Roof No. of chimneys Kind of heat Corner posts Material columns under a	lepthNo filled land?Rise per foMaterial of chirSillsGi	Thickness, top  Thickness, top  Height  Roof cover  nneys  Type of fuel  rt or ledger board?	verage grade to highe earth or rock?bot	st point of roof.  ttom nickness  lining ing involved? ize n centers
Size, front d To be erected on solid or Material of foundation Material of underpinning. Kind of Roof No. of chimneys Kind of heat Corner posts Material columns under g Studs (outside walls and span over 8 feet. Sills a	Rise per formal Material of chings of the control o	Thickness, top————————————————————————————————————	verage grade to top of verage grade to highe earth or rock?	st point of roof  ttom niclaness lining ing involved? ize n centers ng in every floor and flat roo
Size, front d To be erected on solid or Material of foundation.  Material of underpinning.  Kind of Roof.  No. of chimneys.  Kind of heat.  Corner posts.  Material columns under g	Rise per for Material of chings arrying partitions and corner posts all or last floor	Thickness, top  Thickness, top  Height  Roof cover  nneys  Type of fuel  rt or ledger board?  Size  2:4-16", O., C. Girders 6 ne piece in cross section.	verage grade to top on verage grade to highe earth or rock?	f plate. st point of roof. ttom. nickness. lining. ing involved? ize. n centers. ng in every floor and flat roo
Size, front d To be erected on solid or Material of foundation Material of underpinning. Kind of Roof No. of chimneys. Kind of heat. Corner posts. Material columns under g Studs (outside walls and span over 8 feet. Sills a Joists and rafters: On centers:	Rise per formal depth Sills Ging artitions)  Carrying partitions)  Ist floor Silfs Ist floor S	Thickness, top————————————————————————————————————	verage grade to highe earth or rock?	ttom
Size, front d To be erected on solid or Material of foundation Material of underpinning. Kind of Roof No. of chimneys Kind of heat Corner posts Material columns under g Studs (outside walls and span over 8 feet. Sills a Joists and rafters: On centers: Maximum span:	Rise per formal depth Sills Gills Gi	Thickness, top  Thickness, top  Height  Roof cover  nneys  Type of fuel  rt or ledger board?  Size  2:4-16" O. C. Girders 6  ne piece in cross section.  , 2nd  , 2nd  , 2nd	verage grade to top of verage grade to highe earth or rock?	st point of roof.  ttom niclaness lining ing involved? ize n centers ng in every floor and flat roo , roof , roof , roof
Size, front d  To be erected on solid or Material of foundation Material of underpinning. Kind of Roof No. of chimneys Kind of heat Corner posts Material columns under g Studs (outside walls and span over 8 feet. Sills a Joists and rafters:  On centers:  Maximum span:	Rise per formal depth Sills Gills Gi	Thickness, top  Thickness, top  Height  Thickness, top  Roof cover  nneys  Type of fuel  Size  2:4-16" O. C. Girders 6  te piece in cross section.  , 2nd  , 2nd  , 2nd  kness of walls?	verage grade to top of verage grade to highe earth or rock?	ttom
Size, front de Size,	Rise per formal depth	Thickness, top————————————————————————————————————	verage grade to top of verage grade to highe earth or rock?	f plate. st point of roof.  ttom nickness.  lining ing involved? ize n centers ng in every floor and flat roo , roof, roof, roof, roof, height?
Size, front d To be erected on solid or Material of foundation Material of underpinning. Kind of Roof No. of chimneys Kind of heat Corner posts Material columns under g Studs (outside walls and span over 8 feet. Sills a Joists and rafters: On centers: Maximum span: If one story building wit No. cars now accommoda	Rise per formal depth	Thickness, top  Thickness, top  Height  Thickness, top  Roof cover  nneys  Type of fuel  rt or ledger board?  Size  2:4-16" O. C. Girders 6  ne piece in cross section.  2nd  2nd  2nd  1f a Garage	verage grade to highe earth or rock?	f plate. st point of roof.  ttom. nickness.  lining. ing involved? ize. n centers. ng in every floor and flat roo, roof, roof, roof, roof, roof, roof.
Size, front de Size, front de Size, front de Commercial of foundation Material of underpinning.  Kind of Roof No. of chimneys Kind of heat Corner posts Material columns under gestuds (outside walls and span over 8 feet. Sills a Joists and rafters:  On centers:  Maximum span:  If one story building with No. cars now accommodal Total number commercial	Rise per formal depth	Thickness, top  — Height  — Thickness, top  — Height  — Roof cover  mneys  — Type of fuel  — Size  2: 4-16" O. C. Girders 6  he piece in cross section.  — , 2nd  — , 2nd  — , 2nd  — kness of walls?  — If a Garage	verage grade to highe earth or rock?	f plate. st point of roof.  ttom. nickness.  lining. ing involved? nize. n centers. ng in every floor and flat roo. , roof. , roof. height?
Size, front de Size, front de Size, front de Commercial of foundation Material of underpinning.  Kind of Roof No. of chimneys Kind of heat Corner posts Material columns under general sud general columns under general sud general columns under general sud general s	Rise per formal depth	Thickness, top  Height  Thickness, top  Height  Thickness, top  Height  Thickness, top  Height  Type of fuel  Type of fuel  Size  2:4-16" O. C. Girders 6  Type of cover of the cover of th	verage grade to highe earth or rock?	f plate. st point of roof.  ttom. nickness.  lining. ing involved? ize. n centers. ng in every floor and flat roo, roof, roof, roof, roof, roof, roof.
Size, front de Size, front de Size, front de Conner de Corner posts de Studs (outside walls and span over 8 feet. Sills a Joists and rafters:  Maximum span:  If one story building with the commercial will automobile repairing de Corner commercial co	Rise per formation of chiral corner posts all or list floor list f	Thickness, top  — Height  — Thickness, top  — Height  — Roof cover  nneys  — Type of fuel  — Size  — Size  — 2:.4-16" O. C. Girders 6  ne piece in cross section.  — , 2nd  — , 2nd  — , 2nd  — kness of walls?  — If a Garage  — ated  minor repairs to cars hab  Miscellaneous	verage grade to top of verage grade to highe earth or rock?	f plate. st point of roof.  ttom. nickness.  lining. ing involved? ize. n centers. ng in every floor and flat roo , roof, roof
Size, front de Size, front de Size, front de Conner de Size, front de Size, front de Conner de Size de Corner posts de Studs (outside walls and span over 8 feet. Sills a Joists and rafters:  On centers:  Maximum span:  If one story building with No. cars now accommoda Total number commercial Will automobile repairing de Size de Size de Conner de Size de Si	Rise per formal depth	Thickness, top————————————————————————————————————	verage grade to highe earth or rock?	f plate. st point of roof.  ttom. nickness.  lining. ing involved? ize. n centers. ng in every floor and flat roo , roof, roof

Permin No 25/10 1/ Date of permit Robers Notif. closing-in SING TELEPI. Inspn. closing-in Final Notif. INSPECTION NOT COMPLETED · · Cert. of Occupancy issued roligi NOTES --. . , : , · : - 1 ; ٠. v: ii --2 5 ÷ = \$ . F . F ŝ 5 <u>-</u>

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT 1. In whose name is the title of the property now recorded? 2. Are the boundaries of the property in the vicinity of the proposed work shown clearly on the ground, and how? 3. Is the outline of the proposed work now staked out upon the ground? 444

If not, will you notify the Inspection Office when the work is staked out and before any of the work is commenced?\_ 4. What is to be maximum projection or overhang of eaves or drip? 5. Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of the location plan or statement of location filed with this application, and does it show the complete outline of the proposed work on the ground, including bay windows, porches and other projections? 6. Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of all statements in the application concerning the sizes, design and use of the proposed build-7. Do you understand that in case changes are proposed in the location of the work or in any of the details specified in the application that a revised plan and application must be submitted to this office before the changes are made? are made?



### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure\_

NOV 28 1941

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

Portland, Maine, November 26, Supersedes application 11/13/41

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter install the following building structure equipment in the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitt the following specifications: Location 157 Anderson Street Corner Gould St. \_Within Fire Limits?\_\_yes\_ Owner's or Lassee's name and address Dyer & Dyer - 189 Anderson Street Contractor's name and address Thomas Skinner Co., 127 Main St. So. Portland Telephone 1-4746 Plans filed Yes No. of sheets 1. Architect\_

Proposed use of building 2 car garage

Other buildings on same lot Cleanaing Plant, 3 car garage applied for boiler house Estimated cost \$\_40.

Description of Present Building to be Altered

Memorandum from Department of Building Inspection, Portland, Maine

Tocomor and Buildors

I am issuing these parmite absolutely without details as to the framing of the two buildings because none has been substitud, and because if. Dyer assumed no over the phone that they are parts if one larger garage which stood on the Universal Laundry property for several years. Obviously I do not know empther the framing complies with the Suilding Code or not.

I must say to Mr. Skirper that he is apparently ignoring what I have written to him a number of times about needing the details of even such anall buildings and a statement of design by the designer. I have suggested to him that he could fill the opposite plant here bearing statement of design on each and they could be referred to (ever) (over)

> (Signed) Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings

the heating contractor.	Details of New V	Vork	SHARRISHN	TIS WAS TO S
Is any plumbing work involved in this we	ork?			**
Is any electrical work involved in this w	ork? Heigh	it average grade to top o	of plate£	
Size, frontdepth	No. storiesHeigh	t average grade to high	est point of roof.	1016H
To be erected on solid or filled land?	solid 6°00	earth or rock?	earth	
Material of foundation coder posts	Thickness, top	bottomcellar.		
Material of underpinning	Height	T	hickness	,
Kind of roof pitch Rise p	er footRoof co	vering metal		
No. of chimneys no Material o	f chimneys	0	lining	
Kind of heat no	Type of fuel	Is gas fit	ing involved?	
Framing lumber—Kind	Dressed	or full size?		
Corner posts Sills 4x6	Girt or ledger board?		Size	
Material columns under girders  Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts a	ons) 2x4-16" O. C. Girders	Max. or 6x8 or larger. Bridgi	centers	and flat roof
	dirt , 2nd	, 3rd		motel
· .	, 2nd	, 3rd	, roof	
Maximum span: 1st floor_	, 2nd	, 3rd	, roof	
If one story building with masonry walls	If a Garage			
No. cars now accommodated on same lot_	none	, to be accommodated_	5	
Total number commercial cars to be acco	mmodated5			
Will automobile repairing be done other	than minor repairs to cars h	abitually stored in the p	roposed building	
Will above work require removal or distr	rbing of any shade tree on	a public street?		
Will there be in charge of the above wo	Br. Tho	Dyer & Dyar, I	requirements per	taining thereto
INSPECTION COPY	ature of owner By 7110	home Thinner		

	نهب مدر	
	The second secon	
Permit No. 41/1867	1	
Ligation 189 anderson St.		
:4'	1	
Owner Dyes + Dyes Inc		
Date of perint 1/28/41		
Notif. closing-in		
Inspn. closing-in		
Final Notif.	,	
Final Inspn.	1.	
Jee 41/1866 Cert. of Occupancy issued		
NOTES		
1/27/41. Car. Doors   4:6 wide		
	·	
min. Present Golgs.		
St. Lind I Anderson St.		
· /a'		
Sing conflict		
Secate O. K. Street live		,
informata by Pub When		
1 - 0/6		
1 1/42 Lette about		
ingreduce and sent Gin	1	
Gal garage met lucto	·	
	4	
)	1	
		k .

Rept. 713D-I

November 14, 1941

Er. Thomas Skinner, c/o Thomas Skinner Co., 127 Main Street, 80, Portland, Maino Subject: Application or building permit for combined storage building and four car garage for Dyer & Dyer, Inc., at 189 Auderson St., corner Gould Street

Dear Mr. Skinner:

Apparently you have forgotton or ignored the last paragraph of my personal letter to you of September 3rd relating to the necessity of all all-motal buildings and small trusses having filed with the application for permit for them a detailed plan bearing the engineer's statement of design required by the Building Code. You will remember that in that same paragraph I suggested that you have certain of your standard designs certified to by some designing engineer, file them here as standard and have that available so that you could refer to these standards whenever buildings involving the standards were applied for.

Nothing like that has been done and this application for this all-metal building for byer & Dyer, Inc. has with it no details whatever except a location plan on which is spotted the cedar pests foundations to support the 4x6 sills which would presumably be set on edge. Why not submit your standards previously cortified to by a competent structural designer or else file plans of each job separately so that there will not be always this delay in issuing permits which must be annoying to the owner and certainly is not pleasant for anyone? You have not said what kind of materials will be stored in the end of this proposed building, a bit of information which ought to be known in general terms. This property is in fire District No. 1, and if you will turn to section 402-a-1 of the Building Code you will find that all new buildings are required to be of second class construction or better (this means masonry walls), but that Section 402-b-1-1-12 make some exceptions for metal frame construction. The proposed building has an area more than 600 square feet so that the exception in paragraph 11 does not apply. Under paragraph 12 a building of this size in metal frame construction would be permitted provided the material stored there would be substantially of incombustible material (motor vehicles are considered as incombustible material provided they have no combustible material stored in them, but no part of the building would be allowed closer than 10 feety to any private property line while your location plan shows this building three feet six inches from the side property line. In event combustible material is to be stored in the building paragraph 12 requires that all parts of the building be at least 50 feet from any private property line and from any existing building unless the building were to be apprintedered.

The space for storage of four motor vehicles is classified as a Major Garage and the space for storage is classified as Business & Industrial. If you will consult Schedule A on Page 61 of the Building Code, you will find that a separation of two-hour fire resistance is required between Major Garages and Business & Industrial uses, such a separation being usually a masonry wall at least eight inches thick. So, if these two uses are to be combined, such a masonry wall eight inches thick is required between the parts of the building

ă

November 14, 1941

but an opening may be provided in the wall between these two parts, provided it is protected by a standard fire door bearing the label of the Underwriters! Laboratories, Inc. for the use intended.

Section 204-b-4 provides that any openings in the rear wall, being closer than 30 feet to the property line are required to be standard fire windows (metal such and wire glass) or standard fire doors.

Mns application does not say whether there will be any lining or, ceiling in the garage. If they are proposed they ought to be indicated on the plan, and neither the lining nor the fastenings of it may be of burnable material.

May we not have plane showing the answers to all of these questions without, delay and thus be in a position to issue the permit?

Very truly yours,

Inspector of Buildings

CC: Dyer & Dyer, Inc. 189 Anderson Street



### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT Permit No.

Class of Bullaing or Type of	Structure Ketel Const.
TOTAL TO SERVICE STATE OF THE	Portland, Maine, November 13, 1948
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.	
with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the C and the following specifications:	install the following building structure equipment in accordance ity of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith
Location 187 Anderson Street War	
Owner's or Lessee's name and address Dyer & Lyer, In	c. 189 Anderson Street Telephone
Contractor's name and address Thomas Skinner Co.	, 127 Main Street So PortlandTelephone 4-47/5
Architect	Plans filed YQS No. of sheets
Proposed use of building stores and a cer garege	
Estimated cost \$_100	Fee S 50
	t Building to be Altered
Material No. stories Heat	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Last use	
,	No. families
	tion of New Work
To erect one story metal building 18' > 15'	
	V E LA
	A Contract
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	
It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heatin	g apparatus which is to be taken out sprarately by and in the name of
the heating contractor.  Details of	New Work
	Height average grade totop of plate 7198
Size, frontNo. stories1	Alleight average grade to highest point of roof 10.45
To be erected on solid or filled land?	earth or ock? carth
Material of foundation geday posts Thickness	topbottom
Material of underpinning	Height Thickness
Kind of Roof pitch. Rise per foot in	
No. of chimneys no Material of chimneys	of lining
1	uclIs gas fitting involved?
	oapti?Size
Material columns under girders	Mzc Max. on centers
span over 8, feet. Sills and corner posts all one piece in cro	. Girclers 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat root ss section.
	d, 3rd, roof
	d, 3rd, roof
	d, 3rd, roof
It one story building with maronry walls, thickness of walls	
If a C	Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot none	and the second second
Total number communication of the transfer for	to be accommodated
Total number commercial cars to be accommodated.	
	to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?no
	llaneous
Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade	the state of the s
Will there be in charge of the above work a person competer	nt to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto

#### (I) INDUSTREE LONG APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Promitive 1756

Class of Building or Type of Structure Motla

Phon 36, 1961

THE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO TH		Portland, Ma	une, Rovember : sedes application	26. 1541 or of 11/13/41	
o the INSPECTOR OF BUILDIN	NGS, PORTLAND, ME.	Supara	sedes application	equipment in accorda	nce A
The undersigned hereby applies th the Laws of the State of Maine.	for a permit to erect alter- the Building Code of the Cit	install the following of Portland, plan	ng building structure ns and specifications,	if any, submitted herew	ith .
יקטוענסי).	Country of the own	120. 189 Ans	derson Ota	1 diephone	
	Phones Skinner Q.	127 Kall St.	MO.FOI DICKIE	Terchioneras	
			Plans me	13dM10. 0. 0. 0.	
roposed use of building 3 ther buildings on same lot C166	raing plant, 2 car	Surege applie	ed for, boiler		
				Fee \$ .50	A
stimated cost \$ 50.	escription of Present	t Building to	be Altered		اعتلاعاة المديمة
Memorandum			The Desiler	id, Maine 11/28/41	
Toromer and Builders	All and A				
two buildings because in the party for several years for several years for five fielding Code of re-	mere. Obviously I do	rage which stone who	tood on the Uni	versal Laundry ng complies with . I have written	
As him a number of tim	es about moduring we		a so him that F	e could file	<u>u</u>
a statement of decign standard plans here be	WALLE GROOM CON A A				,
on typical buildings.	(over)	(Signed) V	Varren McDone Inspector of	ld Buildings	
the heating contractor.	Details	of New Work	adverse control and I am extra data to control and an extra data a	•	
Is any plumbing work involved	in this work?		_		
		Haight ave	erage grade to top of	plate	
To be erected on solid or filled	land? solid	ea	rth or rock?	orren	
Size, front 3:74 depth.  To be erected on solid or filled  Material of foundation ced;	r posts Thickn	iess, topbo	ottomcellar_	and the same of th	
		Height		CILICON	
	Dian non foot	Root covering	19		
•			10	mmig	
		Dungand pr f	inil cizo?		
· .	/ m/s	an bookii		4 17 CM	
Corner postsSill  Material columns under girde	5	Size	Max. on	centers	
Material columns under girde Studs (outside walls and car- apan over 8 feet. Sills and co	rying partitions, war is				
Joists and rafters:	1st floor_dirt	_, 2nd	, 3rd	, roof	
On centers:	1st floor dirt  1st floor	, 2nd	, 8rd	, roof	residence dos sons off
	•	01	3rd	rooi	
Maximum spatt	arong walls thickness of	walls?	Marie annotate a consistent of functions of the first time for the second of the secon	height?	ments withings
Maximum span:  If one story building with m	I	f a Garage	· t	5	thereof may print by a
No. cars now accommodated	on same lot non	e, t	to be accommodated:		ب د در د
Will automobile repairing be	done other than minor re	epairs to cars habi	itually stored in the p	toposed ounaing	
Will above work require ren	noval or disturbing of any	shade tree on a p	oublic street?	110	ur thereto
Will above work require ren Will there be in charge of t	he above work a person co	Mibeterr to see eve	at the butter and	-	
77m table 12 Yes		The state	yer a Lyer, inc	v.	

¶ Inspection copy